The folowing property/ies mortgaged o City Union Bank Limited wil be sold in Re-Tender- 
cum-PublicAuction by the Authorised Offcer of the Bank, under Rule  (6) & 9ofthe Security 
Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, under the SARFAES Act, 2002, for recovery ofa sumof 
Rs.59,66,3321- (Rupees Fifty Nine Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Three Hundred and Thirty 
Two only) as.on 02:03-2025 ogethervith furtherintrest obe charged from 03-03-2025 owards, 
other expenses and any oher dues o the bank by the borowers | guarantors No.1) Mis. Global 
Enterprises, A3, Sai Krupa Building, Kopar Cross Road, Shastri Nagar, Near KDMC

[...]

as “"Neelkanth Heights®lying and being at Survey No.65, Hissa No5 Part, Plot No.28 n the 
revenue Viliage-Nandivi, Taluka-Kalyan, Disict - Thane within the Registation Sub-Disrict 
Kalyan, Distict Thane and within the imits o Kalyan Dombivi Muncipal Corporation owned by 
PrashantK. Khona. 

Reserve Price : Rs.17,00,000/- 
(Rupees Seventeen Lakh only) 

‘Schedule - B : (Property Owned by Mr. Kushal Raayachand Khona) 
Allthat piece and parcel of Flat No.101 on the 1t Floor admeasuring 350 Sa.f. Buitup Area 
in the buiding known as “Dilip Niwas CHSL", Kopar Road, behind KDMC Hospita, Shasti 
Nagar, New Dombivi, Thane Distict, lying and being at Survey No.37 Hissa No Part